09/269838 **U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0551-0027 11-09-1999 PATENT 09/269838 SHEET 101197142 PATENTS UNLY The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les) **Conveyance Type** Submission Type **Assignment Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Frame # Reel # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Frame # Reel # Departmental File Secret File **Conveying Party(ies)** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) BLUM, Gunther 99 28 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) | Blum-Novotest GmbH is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) Kaufstrasse 14 (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) 88287 Grunkraut-Gullen Assignment) Germany Address (line 3) Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name M FC:SM dress (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, DC NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

İ

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010363 FRAME: 0413

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number (317) 634-3456				
Name	Clifford W. Browning			
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Embardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett			
Address (line 2)	111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700			
Address (line 3)	Bank One Center/Tower			
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documer including any attachments.	nt # 1		
• •		itional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Pau	ent Application Number(s) Patent N	umber(s)		
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application we that the patent application we the patent application we have a secuting inventor.	was Month Day Year 1 28 99		
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
only	r PCT application number  if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT  not been assigned.	PCT		
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 E				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 23-3030				
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	es X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Clifford W.	Browning Cufful Ming	April 1, 1999		
Name (	of Person Signing Signature	Date		

PATENT

REEL: 010363 FRAME: 0414

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNE UT	dersigned (hereinalter Assignor)	ilas made an invention
entitled A measuring ins	trument to scan dimensions, espec (Title of Invention)	ially diameters
for which the undersigned	l has made application for Letter	rs Patent of the United
States of America, and wh	nich application was filed on	as
application Serial No	;	
WHEREAS, Blum	-Novotest GmbH (Name of Assignee)	
(horainaftan Aggiamas)	•	ovicting under the law of
0	a corporation duly organized and	
(State or Country)	_ and having its principal offic	ce and place of business at
Kaufstraße 14, 88287	Grünkraut-Gullen, Germany	
	(Address)	
is desircus of acquiring	an interest therein;	
NOW, THEREFORE,	in consideration of One Dollar	(\$1.00) and other good and
valuable consideration, t	the receipt and sufficiency of wh	nich are hereby
acknowledged, the above-s	said Assignor by these presents d	loes sell, assign and
transfer unto the said As	signee, its successors, assigns,	and legal representatives,
the full and exclusive ri	ght, title and interest to the s	aid invention in the United
States of America, as des	scribed in the aforesaid applicat	cion, and the Commissioner
of Patents and Trademarks	s is hereby authorized and reques	ted to issue said Letters
Patent to said Assignee,	for its interest as Assignee, it	s successors, assigns, and
legal representatives.		
Günther BLUM	Winther Be	January 28, 1999 Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	

PATENT REEL: 010363 FRAME: 0415

RECORDED: 104/01/1999